GOTTESDIENSTPLAN

2025 D«
Mi.
Do.
Fr.

So.

Mi.

2026 Jannuar
01.01.

Do.

So.

Di.

Sa.
So.

Sa.
So.

So.

24.12.
25.12.
26.12.
28.12.

31.12.

04.01.

06.01.

10.01.
11.01.

17.01.
18.01.

25.01.

2026 Februar

So. 01.02.
Sa. 07.02.
So. 08.02.
Sa. 14.02.
So. 15.02.
So. 22.02.
2026 Marz

So. 01.03.
Sa. 07.03.
So. 08.03.
Sa. 14.03.
So. 15.03.
So. 22.03.
So. 29.03.

22:30
09:30
09:30
09:30

15:00

09:30

09:30

09:30

19:00
08:00

19:00
09:30

09:30

09:30

19:00
08:00

19:00
09:30

09:30

09:30

19:00
08:00

19:00
09:30

09:30

09:30

Christmette
Wortgottesdienst
Messe

Messe

Jahresschlussandacht

Wortgottesdienst

Messe

Messe

Wortgottesdienst
Messe

Messe
Wortgottesdienst

Messe

Messe

Wortgottesdienst
Messe

Messe
Wortgottesdienst Lichtmessfeier

Messe

Messe

Wortgottesdienst
Messe

Messe
Wortgottesdienst

Messe

Messe Palmsonntag

Anton / Josef
Manuela
Alois B.

Alois K.

Anna

Lisa

Julia

Sophie

Anna
Doris

Manuela
Alois B

Anton

Lisa

Sophie
Doris

Julia
FE Kilit

Anna

Anton

Alois K
Josef

Alois B
Lisa

Julia

Sophie



