

GOTTESDIENSTPLAN

2025 Dezember

Mi.	24.12.	22:30	Christmette	Anton / Josef
Do.	25.12.	09:30	Wortgottesdienst	Manuela
Fr.	26.12.	09:30	Messe	Alois B.
So.	28.12.	09:30	Messe	Alois K.
Mi.	31.12.	15:00	Jahresschlussandacht	Anna

2026 Januar

Do.	01.01.	09:30	Wortgottesdienst	Lisa
So.	04.01.	09:30	Messe	Julia
Di.	06.01.	09:30	Messe	Sophie
Sa.	10.01.	19:00	Wortgottesdienst	Anna
So.	11.01.	08:00	Messe	Doris
Sa.	17.01.	19:00	Messe	Manuela
So.	18.01.	09:30	Wortgottesdienst	Alois B
So.	25.01.	09:30	Messe	Anton

2026 Februar

So.	01.02.	09:30	Messe	Lisa
Sa.	07.02.	19:00	Wortgottesdienst	Sophie
So.	08.02.	08:00	Messe	Doris
Sa.	14.02.	19:00	Messe	Julia
So.	15.02.	09:30	Wortgottesdienst Lichtmessfeier	**** Kilit
So.	22.02.	09:30	Messe	Anna

2026 März

So.	01.03.	09:30	Messe	Anton
Sa.	07.03.	19:00	Wortgottesdienst	Alois K
So.	08.03.	08:00	Messe	Josef
Sa.	14.03.	19:00	Messe	Alois B
So.	15.03.	09:30	Wortgottesdienst	Lisa
So.	22.03.	09:30	Messe	Julia
So.	29.03.	09:30	Messe Palmsonntag	Sophie